ESX300-S plus for ControlPlex® Rack
1934
  7
Description – ESX300-S plus
The hot pluggable ESX300-S  plus   electronic circuit protector
ensures reliable overcurrent protection by means of electronic current
limitation and load disconnection. It reliably prevents the destruction

20 A
24 A
ESX300 - S-3    10     0   -   24 A   Ordering example
ESX300-S plus for ControlPlex® Rack
1934
  7
Table 2: current rating, voltage drop, load capacity
Table 1: operating states – status indication by LED
operating condition load output LED green LED red
auxiliary contact N/C
(optional)
no error -> OFF locked flashing slowly OFF open
normal operation connected ON OFF open
error undervoltage with device
OFF
(18 V < U) ➞ 24 V
(40 V <U) ➞ 48 V
(54 V <U) ➞ 60 V
locked OFF ON closed
error overvoltage with device
OFF
(30 V> U) ➞ 24 V
(57 V> U) ➞ 48 V
(72 V> U) ➞ 60 V
locked OFF ON closed
overcurrent error detected
(I > IN < 1.2 x IN); overcurrent
failure has to be detected
for approx. 30 sec before
disconnection is effected
connected ON flashing fast open
error – overcurrent or short
circuit disconnection
locked OFF ON closed
error undervoltage
(18 V < U) ➞ 24 V
(40 V <U) ➞ 48 V
(54 V <U) ➞ 60 V
connected ON ON closed
error overvoltage
(30 V> U) ➞ 24 V
(57 V> U) ➞ 48 V
(72 V> U) ➞ 60 V
connected ON ON closed
error, no voltage or
internal error
locked1 OFF OFF closed
error high temperature locked1 OFF flashing slowly closed
remote disconnection locked flashing fast OFF ------
Status indication via
l  Status LEDs (red/green):
l  ELBus® interface (optional)
current rating
range IN
typical voltage
drop UON at IN
active current
limitation
typically
trip time
typically at
1.2 x IN
fail-safe
element
max. load current at
100% ON duty
max. capacitive
load (µF)
Tamb = 40 °C
2 A 130 mV 1.20 x IN 0.2 – 3 s 4 A 2 A 1500
5 A 130 mV 1.20 x IN 0.2 – 3 s 10 A 5 A 2000
8 A 200 mV 1.20 x IN 0.2 – 3 s 10 A 8 A 3000